35

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America, TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Anow PR, That Adam Herner Assigned
of Samuel Duffield,
having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Atubenville
whereby it appears that full frayment has been made
for the North Half of Section number Twenty seven, of
Township number Elevin in Prange number light

of the lands directed to be sold at Alebernille

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States
in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of
the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said

Adam Wessel, the Calf lot or section
of land above described: To have and to hold the said Half lot or
section
of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Adam
heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

Given under my hand at the city of Washington, the Twenty third day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Ten, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-winch fourth.

BY THE PRESIDENT.

Secretary of State.

JAMES MADISON, President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Structurolle, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the Suatton section number Tourney seven of township number Eleven, in range number

of the lands directed to be sold at Atubeno ille, by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Hough Cummingham, the Quantum lot or section of land above described: Tough fragmingham here heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these Letters to be made PATENT, and the Seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.



GIVEN under my Hand at the City of Washington, the Twelstelle day of States in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twelve, and of the Independence of the United States of America, the thirty-sixth.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

Secretary of State.

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOW YE, That Hugh Cunningham, having deposited in the Treasury, a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the scutheast quarter of Section twenty-seven in Township eleven north of the Ohio River Base, Range eight west of the State line, Ohio, containing one hundred fifty-nine acres and ninety hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Hugh Cunningham, the Tract of Land above described; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Hugh Cunningham, and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on January 20, 1812, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Calvin Coolidge,

President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the FOURTEENTH

day of JUNE

in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and TWENTY-SEVEN

and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and FIFTY-FIRST

By the Presidentalow Cooledge

Bv

Secretary.

Recorder of the Seneral Lan

(SEAL)

Names Madison President of the United States of America,

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Anow pe, That Michael Thangler assigned of Samuel Dustilled.

having deposited in the Treasury a certificate of the Register of the Land-office at Arabenville, whereby it appears that feel payment has been made for the Southwest Quarter of Section number awenty seven of Township number Eleven, in Range number Eight

by the act of Congress, entitled "An act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the territory north-west of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky river," and of the acts amendatory of the same, There is granted, by the United States, unto the said Michael Franzles, the Quarter lot or section of land above described: To have and to hold the said Quarter lot or section of land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Michael Phangles his his heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof, I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and Elevin and of the Independence of the United States of America, the Thirty winch.

BY THE PRESIDENT,

THE CONTRACTOR OF THE

Secretary of State.

Certificate No.1912.

The United States of America,

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

KNOT YE, That Michael Spangler, Assignee of Samuel Duffield, having deposited in the Treasury a Certificate of the Register of the Land Office at Steubenville, whereby it appears that full payment has been made for the southwest quarter of Section twenty-seven in Township eleven north of Range eight west of the Ohio River Base and Meridian, Ohio, containing one hundred fifty-nine acres and ninety hundredths of an acre of the lands directed to be sold at Steubenville, Ohio, by the Act of Congress, entitled "An Act providing for the sale of the lands of the United States in the Territory northwest of the Ohio, and above the mouth of Kentucky River," and of the Acts amendatory of the same, THERE IS GRANTED by the UNITED STATES, unto the said Michael Spangler, the Tract of Land above described: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Tract of Land, with the appurtenances, unto the said Michael Spangler and to his heirs and assigns forever.

This patent is granted as and for a patent intended to have been granted and issued on October 1, 1811, but the issuance of which is not sufficiently evidenced by the records of the General Land Office or by other obtainable evidence.

> Calvin Coolidge, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I,

> > President of the United States of America, have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the TWELFTH

(SEAL)

in the year of our Lord one thousand FEGRUARY

nine hundred and TWENTY-FOUR

United States the one hundred and FORTY-EIGHTH

By the President: Calvin Coalidate

By Cisla B. Cugle, Secretary.

M.D. Le Roy

Recorder of the Geografic Land Office.

RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number 931622